
Fanily name Name
Organization Country

E-mail

1
Mandache Marian 

Romani CRISS Romania marian@romanicriss.org

2
Gilbea Vasile 

Romani CRISS Romania vasile@romanicriss.org

3
Gandara Antonio Lopez 

Fundacion S. Gitano Spain antonio.lopez_gandara@gitanos.org

4
Kolev Deyan 

Amalipe Bulgaria deyan_kolev@yahoo.com 

5
Macakova Slavka 

ETP Slovakia Slovakia slavka.macakova@gmail.com 

6
Dinca Ilie 

National Agency for Roma Romania ilie.dinca@anr.gov.ro 

7
Suditu Bogdan Alexandru 

Ministry of Reginal Dev. and 
Tourism

Romania bogdan.suditu@mdrt.ro 

8
Saltarelli Erika 

National Development Agency Hungary saltarelli.erika@nfu.gov.hu 

9
Florea Adina 

Ministry of Reginal Dev. and 
Tourism

Romania adina.florea@mdrt.ro 

10
Tosi Antonio 

Politechnic of Milan Italy antonio.tosi@polimi.it  

11
Milota Jan 

IQ Roma Servis Czech Republic jan.milota@iqrs.cz 

12
Santic Ljiljana 

Ministry of Human Rights and 
Refugees

BiH Ljiljana.Santic@mhrr.gov.ba 

13
Duderija Saliha 

Ministry of Human Rights and 
Refugees

BiH salihadj@mhrr.gov.ba 

14
Socanac Branko 

Gov. Office for national 
Minorities

Croatia branko.socanac@vlada.hr 

15
Koka Ljuan 

Min.of Human and Minor 
Rights

Serbia ljuankoka@yahoo.com 

16
Faraone Maria 

Oxford Brookes University UK mfaraone@brookes.ac.uk 

17
Berescu Catalin 

FRONTAL Romania catalinberescu@gmail.com

18
Lux Martin 

Institute of Sociology Czech Republic martin.lux@soc.cas.cz 

19
Svoboda Stanislav 

RPG Real Estate Czech R. ssvoboda@rpgre.eu

20
Rydrych Eva 

RPG Real Estate Czech R. erydrych@rpgre.eu 

21
Ademi Adem 

Decade Sec. Hungary aademi@decadesecretariat.org 

22
Buzetzky Tunde 

Decade Sec. Hungary tbuzetzky@decadesecretariat.org 

23
Mednanska Zuzana 

IQ Roma Servis Czech R. zuzana.mednanska@iqrs.cz 

24
Graben Helga beim 

HafenCity University Hamburg Germany helga.beim-graben@hcu-hamburg.de 

25
Sobotka Eva 

FRA Austria eva.sobotka@fra.europa.eu

26
Kjaerum Morten 

FRA Austria morten.kjaerum@fra.europa.eu

27
Beis Michail 

FRA Austria michail.beis@fra.europa.eu

28
Rosemin Maria Joy 

FRA Austria mariajoy.rosemin@fra.europa.eu

29
Somogyi Eszter 

Metropolitan Research Inst. Hungary somogyi@mri.hu 

30
Vermeersch Peter 

University of Leuven Belgium Peter.Vermeersch@soc.kuleuven.be 

31
Nikolova Dimitrina Ivanova 

Ministry of Regional Dev. Bulgaria D.Nikolova@mrrb.government.bg 

32
Nikolova Denitsa Plamenova 

Ministry of Regional Dev. Bulgaria d_nikolova@mrrb.government.bg 

33
Nikolova Elitsa Velizarova 

Ministry of Regional Dev. Bulgaria enikolova@mrrb.government.bg 

34
Stanevska Maria  Stoyanova 

Ministry of Regional Dev. Bulgaria mstanevska@mrrb.government.bg 

35
Hamdi Nabeel 

Oxford Brookes Univ. UK nabs.hamdi@gmail.com 

36
Jovanovic Djordje 

ERRC Hungary Djordje.jovanovic@errc.org 

37
Mikeszova Martina 

Academy of Sciences Czech R. martina.mikeszova@soc.cas.cz 

38
Balic Osman 

League for Roma Decade Serbia ligaroma@sbb.rs 

39
Chudomel Jakub 

ROMODROM o.s. Czech R. chudomel@romodrom.cz 

40
Chvalova Anna 

ROMODROM Czech R. chvalova@romodrom.cz 

41
Duminica Gelu 

Impreuna Romania gelu.duminica@agentiaimpreuna.ro 

42
Janko Tamas 

National Development Agency Hungary tamas.janko@nfu.gov.hu 

43
Kiss Csaba 

National Dev. Agency Hungary csaba.kiss@nfu.gov.hu 

44
Horvathova Lucie 

ROMODROM Czech R. luciehorvathova@romodrom.cz 

45
Hofmannova Sarka 

ROMODROM Czech R. hofmannova@romodrom.cz 

46
Orgovanova Klara 

Roma Institute Slovakia klara.orgovanova@romainstitute.sk 

47
Minac Jakub 

Roma Institute Slovakia jkminac@yahoo.com 

48
Bojadjieva Aleksandra 

InSoc Macedonia alexandraboja@t-home.mk

49
Gulyas Erzsebet 

Autonomia Foundation Hungary er.gulyas@gmail.com erzsebet.gulyas@autonomia.hu 

50
Cahn Claude 

UN Moldova Claude.cahn@undp.org 

51
Kamberi Mabera 

Min. of Labor and Social Policy Macedonia MKAMBERI@MTSP.GOV.MK          
Mabera_k@yahoo.com

52
Kaydzhiyska Ilka Asenova 

Min. of Labor and Social Policy Bulgaria IKaleva@mlsp.government.bg 

53
Haller Istvan 

National Council for 
Combating Discrimination

Romania haller_istvan@hotmail.com

54
Botonogu Florin 

Policy Center for Roma and 
Minorities

Romania florin.botonogu@policycenter.eu

55
Fernandez Carolina 

Fundacion Secretariado Gitano Spain

56
Lykovardi Kalliopi 

Ombudsman Greece lykovardi@synigoros.gr

57
Spasova Margarita 

Commission for Protection 
against Discrim.

Bulgaria m.spasova@kzd.bg

58
Morteanu Marina Crina 

Erste Foundation Romania crinamorteanu@yahoo.com

59
Matejcikova Miroslava 

Slovak National Center for 
Human Rights

Slovakia matejcikova@snslp.sk

60
Dechavanne Fabien 

HALDE France fabien.dechavanne@halde.fr

61
Kegye Adel 

Equal Treatment Authority Hungary adel.kegye@ebh.gov.hu
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62
Rolnik Raquel 

UN Special Rapporteur on 
Housing

63
Adil Kemal Eyup 

Commission for Protection 
against Discrim.

Bulgaria kzd@kzd.bg

64
Harms Robin 

Ombudsman for Minorities Finland robin.harms@ofm.fi

65
Mustafa Nezdet 

Decade National Coordinator Macedonia Nezdet.Mustafa@gs.gov.mk 

66
Sefer Jashe 

Cabinet of the Decade 
National Coordinator

Macedonia Jashe.Sefer@gs.gov.mk 

67
Tsolakis Alekos 

EC Belgium Alexandros.Tsolakis@ec.europa.eu 

68
Csoka Janos  

Konszenzus Hungary csoka.janos8@chello.hu 

69
Kullmann Adam 

OSI LGI Hungary kullmanna@gmail.com 

70
Simacek Martin 

Agency for Social Inclusion Czech R. simacek.martin@vlada.cz 

71
Teller Nora 

OSI LGI Hungary teller@mri.hu 

72
Hegedus Jozsef 

MRI Hungary hegedus@mri.hu 

73
Zekovic Aleksander Sasa 

Institute of Social Inclusion Montenegro fsr@t-com.me  

74
Horinova Anna 

Office of the Public Defender 
of Rights

Czech R. anna.horinova@ochrance.cz

75
Tousek Ladislav 

People in Need Czech R. Ladislav.tousek@clovekvtisni.cz 

76
Hojsik Marek 

Social Development Fund Slovakia marek.hojsik@gmail.com 

77
Kucmanova Alexandra 

Min. of Agricul. And Rural Dev. Slovakia alexandra.kucmanova@build.gov.sk 

78
Nedbalova Zuzana 

Min. of Agricul. And Rural Dev. Slovakia Zuzana.Nedbalova@build.gov.sk 

79
Szolgayova Elena 

Min. of Trans., Constr. And 
Reg. Dev.

Slovakia elena.szolgayova@mindop.sk 

80
Polackova Zuzana 

Min. of Lab. Social Affairs and 
Family

Slovakia zuzana.polackova@employment.gov.sk 

81
Prisacariu Monica Luminita 

Habitat for Humanity Romania mona.prisacariu@habitat.ro

82
Alonso Marta Alvarez 

Program for Social Integration Spain malvarea@navarra.es 

83
Kadar Tamas 

Equinet Europe Hungary Tamas.Kadar@equineteurope.org

84
Matko Marton 

National Development Agency Hungary marton.matko@nfu.gov.hu 

85
Niculae Lorin 

Soros Foundation Romania lorinniculae@soros.ro 

86
Taraba Milan 

Sdruzeni najemniku CR Czech R. son@cmkos.cz 

87
Drienska Renata 

Min. of Lab. Social Affairs and 
Family

Slovakia renata.drienska@employment.gov.sk 

88
Bulatovic Ivan 

Ministry of Human and 
Minority Rights

Serbia ivan.bulatovic@ljudskaprava.gov.rs

89
Mathernova Katarina 

The World Bank USA kmathernova@yahoo.com 

90
Athenosy Lucia 

Council of Europe France lucia.athenosy@coebank.org 

91
Cihak Jakub 

R-MOSTY, O.S. Czech R. jakub@r-mosty.cz 

92
Grabmullerova Daniela 

Min. of Reg. Dev. Czech R. daniela.grabmullerova@mmr.cz 

93
Markovic Ladislav 

Min. of Labor Slovakia elena.valachova@employment.gov.sk 

94
Bezovan Gojko 

University of Zagreb Croatia gojko.bezovan@pravo.hr

95
Vavrincik Martin 

Min. of Labor, Soc. Affairs and 
Fam.

Slovakia martin.vavrincik@employment.gov.sk 

96
Molnarova Milica 

Min. of Labor, Soc. Affairs and 
Fam.

Slovakia milica.molnarova@employment.gov.sk 

97
Nicholsonova Lucia 

Min. of Labor, Soc. Affairs and 
Fam.

Slovakia lucia.nicholsonova@employment.gov.sk 

98
Haas Ingrid 

FRA Austria ingrid.haas@fra.europa.eu

99
Balaz Jozef 

City of Bruntal Czech Republic jozef.balaz@centrum.cz 

100
Vincenc Jan 

Armada Spasy, Ostrava Czech Republic koordinator_prevence_ostrava@armadaspasy.cz 

101
Vishwanathan Kumar 

vzájemné soužití Czech Republic Vzajemne.souziti@seznam.cz 

102
Randez Maria Inmaculada 

Government of Navarra Spain inmaculada.randez.lopez@cfnavarra.es

103
Kyrou Eleni 

European Investment Bank kyrou@eib.org

104
Stoltz Michiko 

European Investment Bank m.stoltz@eib.org

105
Guet Michael 

Council of Europe Strasbourg michael.guet@coe.int

106
Villareal Fernando 

Fundacion Secretariado Gitano Spain villarrealsaez@yahoo.es

107
Rorke Bernard 

OSI Hungary brorke@osi.hu

108
Savova Galya Georgieva 

Min. of Lab. And Social Policy Bulgaria gsavova@mlsp.government.bg 

109
Kuruc Juraj 

Office of the Plenipotentiary Slovakia juraj.kuruc@vlada.gov.sk 

110
Krauskova Renata 

Office of the Plenipotentiary Slovakia renata.krauskova@vlada.gov.sk 

111
Tovo Maurizia 

The World Bank USA mtovo@worldbank.org

112
Houdek Jan Centrom Czech republic i.na@seznam.cz 

113
Koszeghy  Lea Habitat for Humanity Hungary Hungary lea.koszeghy@habitat.hu 

114
Martinek Martin GO Czech Republic martinek.martin@vlada.cz

115
Hrabanova Gabriela GO Czech Republic hrabanova.gabriela@vlada.cz

116
Walek Czeslaw GO Czech Republic walek.czeslaw@vlada.cz

117
Espiniella Pablo OHCHR Reg.Office for Europe pespiniella@ohchr.org

118
Meier David 

OSI Soros economic 
Development fund Hungary dmeier@sorosny.org

119
Schiberna  Iván

Ministry of Public 
Administration and Justice Hungary ivan.schiberna@kim.gov.hu 

120
Skobla Daniel UNDP Slovakia daniel.skobla@undp.org

121
Petrovic Mina Faculty of Philosophy Republic of Serbia mipetrov@sbb.rs mipetrov@f.bg.ac.rs 

122
Jankovic Stanka 

ECUMENICAL HUMANITARIAN 
ORGANIZATION Republic of Serbia stanka@ehons.org 

123
Chiozza Enrica DG REGIO Belgium Enrica.Chiozza@ec.europa.eu 

124
Petroková Helena HDR MA Czech Republic helena.petrokova@mpsv.cz 

125
Michalache Isabela ERRC Hungary isabela.mihalache@errc.org 

126 Smídová Olga
Faculty of Humanities, Charles 
University in Prague Czech Republic smidovao@seznam.cz 

127 Lomová Ester Milan Šimečka Foundation Slovakia ester@nadaciams.sk

128 Oravec Laco Milan Šimečka Foundation Slovakia laco@nadaciams.sk 
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129 Synková Hana University of Pardubice Czech Republic hana.synkova@gmail.com 

130 Hurrle Jakob Multiculural Centre Prague Czech Republic research@mkc.cz 

131 Marks Arnost People in Need Czech Republic Arnost.marks@gmail.com 

132 Szenassy Edit
Institute of Ethnology, Charles 
University in Prague Czech Republic szedit18@yahoo.com 

133 Negro Ilona European Commission
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